



TECENTRIQ®
PATIENT
ALERT CARD



For further information,
please talk to your
healthcare professional,
visit www.medsafe.govt.nz
for the TECENTRIQ Consumer
Medicine Information
or download the
Patient Booklet at
www.cancertreatments.co.nz

This card contains important safety
information that you need to be
aware of during treatment with
TECENTRIQ (atezolizumab).

THIS CARD BELONGS TO:

IF LOST, PLEASE CALL:

Roche Products (New Zealand) Limited
PO Box 109113, Newmarket, Auckland 1149
Medical Information Phone 0800 276 243
Copyright® 2023 by Roche Products
(New Zealand) Limited.
M-NZ-00000371/MR9011/Mar2023

CONTACT DETAILS

MY EMERGENCY CONTACT:

MY EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBER:

NAME OF ONCOLOGIST:

CONTACT NUMBER:

TECENTRIQ

- TECENTRIQ can cause serious side effects that may need to be treated right away.
- Symptoms may occur at any time during treatment or even after your treatment has ended.

Call your doctor right away if you develop any of the signs or symptoms listed on this card or if your symptoms get worse.

- Tell your doctor if you experience any other symptoms not listed on this card.

SIDE EFFECTS

All medicines can have side effects. Sometimes they are serious, most of the time they are not. You may need medical attention if you get some of the side effects.

Serious side effects are associated with TECENTRIQ.

Tell your doctor immediately or go to Accident and Emergency at your nearest hospital if you notice any of the following:

- **Skin:** rash, swelling of the skin, burning pain of the skin, ulcers and lesions in the mouth, lips, genital or anal areas, flat red-purple spots on the skin, large skin blisters, peeling of the skin.
- **Lungs:** new or worsening cough, shortness of breath, chest pain
- **Liver:** yellowing of skin or eyes, nausea or vomiting, bleeding or bruising, dark urine, stomach pain
- **Intestines:** diarrhoea (watery, loose or soft stools), blood in stools, stomach pain
- **Hormone glands:** tiredness, weight loss, weight gain, changes in mood or behaviour, visual disturbances, hair loss, constipation, headache,

dizziness, increased sensitivity to cold or heat, slow or rapid heart rate

- **Brain:** neck stiffness, headache, fever, chills, vomiting, visual sensitivity to light, confusion, sleepiness
- **Nerves:** muscle weakness, numbness, tingling in your hands and feet, paralysis of facial muscles
- **Pancreas:** abdominal or back pain, nausea, vomiting
- **Type 1 diabetes mellitus:** feeling more hungry or thirsty, urinating more often, weight loss, feeling tired
- **Heart:** shortness of breath, feeling tired, irregular heart beat or chest pain, fainting/light-headedness, swelling of abdomen
- **Muscles:** muscle pain or stiffness, skin rash, weakness in arms and legs, problems with mobility
- **Kidneys:** changes in urine output and dark and/or frothy urine, pain in pelvis, and swelling of the body of face, feet, legs and hands
- **Reactions associated with infusion (during or within 1 day of infusion):** fever, chills, shortness of breath, flushing or rash

Do not be alarmed by this list of side effects. You may not experience any of them.